

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 5/2026  
CM Nos. 136/2026 & 1097/2026

Shiv Ram .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Harmeet Kour, Advocate.

**Vs**

Amar Nath .....Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(06.04.2026)**

1. On behalf of Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Harmeet Kour, Advocate seeks an adjournment citing the reason that father of Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik is hospitalized. Adjourned.

2. List in the regular cause list on **15.04.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.04.2026**

*Shivalee*