

Regular List
Serial No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 5/2026  
CM No. 136/2026  
CM No. 1097/2026

Shiv Ram

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Advocate.

**Vs**

Amar Nath

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(27.04.2026)**

**01.** Heard.

**02.** Reserved for orders.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
27.04.2026**

*Bunty*